Government of Jammu and Kashmir Forests, Ecology & Environment Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar *****

Subject:- Sanction of deputation of Mr. Rashid Yahya Naqash, Regional Wildlife Warden, Kashmir to New Delhi.

Reference: Letter No. WLP/Tech/2023-24/708 dated 18.12.2023 from PCCF (WL)/Chief Wildlife Warden, J&K.

Government Order No. of JK(FST) OF 2024 Dated: 04 .01.2024

Post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Mr. Rashid Yahya Naqash, Regional Wildlife Warden, Kashmir to attend the 52nd Meeting of Expert Committee (ESZ) scheduled on 27th December, 2023 (Wednesday) at New Delhi.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dheeraj Gupta) IAS, Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary)

No: FST-Ser/42/2022-02

Dated: 04.01.2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. PCCF (WL)/Chiet Wildlife Warden, J&K.
- 3. Concerned Officer.
- 4. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 5. I/c Website, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 6. Government order file (w.2.s.c).

(Mohammad Arshad Jan), Under Secretary to the Government